
UBC (15-4, 15-4) -vs- Victoria (9-10, 9-10)
02/06/26 at CARSA

 
 

 
 
UBC 67

Victoria 53

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: CARSA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UBC 11 15 20 21 67
Victoria 10 20 11 12 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Olivia Weekes * 35 3-21 1-5 12-13 6-4 10 2 1 2 0 4 19
6 Cerys Merton * 34 1-6 0-4 6-8 1-5 6 2 4 1 0 2 8
8 Sara Toneguzzi * 19 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 1 0 2 6
5 Jaeli Ibbetson * 17 0-2 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 4 0 1 1 0 5
21 Brooke Wagner * 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sofia Bergman 24 4-9 1-1 2-2 3-3 6 2 1 1 2 1 11
2 Katie Hartman 16 3-5 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 2 0 2 3 9
11 Jade Huynh 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
13 Stella LaGrange 27 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
10 Maddy Billings 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kiarra Kelly 1 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Reese Tam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 198 18-62 3-17 28-33 16-17 33 16 9 9 5 12 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-18   22.22% 0-5   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-6   16.67% 6-8   75.00%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-3   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38% 1-3   33.33% 16-18   88.89%
Total 18-62   29.0% 3-17   17.6% 28-33   84.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 29
Largest Lead: 14 4th-
00:52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Abigail Becker * 30 4-13 0-0 4-9 5-3 8 2 2 1 2 1 12
12 Avery Geddes * 36 4-9 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 0 9
10 Makena Anderson * 30 4-12 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 2 9
11 Mimi Sigue * 27 1-7 0-0 5-6 5-2 7 3 2 4 1 0 7
8 Molly Andulajevic * 26 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
5 Natalie Allison 18 2-6 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 7
13 Iva Kalabric 20 1-1 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 4 0 3 0 1 6
3 Eden Henderson 11 1-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 1 0 3
6 Bella Graves 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tegan Michel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Yar Ayuen Mach 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jade Dittmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-55 4-12 15-21 13-22 35 21 9 19 4 4 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-3   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 3-5   60.00% 5-9   55.56%
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-1   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-3   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
Total 17-55   30.9% 4-12   33.3% 15-21   71.4%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 16
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
04:16



1st Box Score
UBC 11

Victoria 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Olivia Weekes 8 1-7 0-1 3-3 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 1 5
6 Cerys Merton 9 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
8 Sara Toneguzzi 6 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 4
5 Jaeli Ibbetson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
21 Brooke Wagner 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sofia Bergman 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Katie Hartman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jade Huynh 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Stella LaGrange 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Maddy Billings 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kiarra Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reese Tam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-18 0-5 3-3 6-5 11 3 1 4 1 4 11
22.2% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Abigail Becker 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Avery Geddes 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Makena Anderson 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
11 Mimi Sigue 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2
8 Molly Andulajevic 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Natalie Allison 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
13 Iva Kalabric 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
3 Eden Henderson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Bella Graves 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tegan Michel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Yar Ayuen Mach 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jade Dittmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 0-3 2-2 1-7 8 3 4 6 1 1 10
30.8% 0.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
UBC 15

Victoria 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Olivia Weekes 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
6 Cerys Merton 7 0-1 0-1 4-6 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 4
8 Sara Toneguzzi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jaeli Ibbetson 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brooke Wagner 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sofia Bergman 4 2-2 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
2 Katie Hartman 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Jade Huynh 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Stella LaGrange 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Maddy Billings 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kiarra Kelly 1 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reese Tam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-14 1-6 6-8 5-2 7 4 2 3 0 2 15
28.6% 16.7% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Abigail Becker 8 2-4 0-0 2-5 3-0 3 1 2 0 0 1 6
12 Avery Geddes 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
10 Makena Anderson 8 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
11 Mimi Sigue 6 0-4 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
8 Molly Andulajevic 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
5 Natalie Allison 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Iva Kalabric 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Eden Henderson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Bella Graves 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tegan Michel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Yar Ayuen Mach 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jade Dittmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-16 3-5 5-9 7-5 12 5 4 4 0 2 20
37.5% 60.0% 55.6%



3rd Box Score
UBC 20

Victoria 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Olivia Weekes 8 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
6 Cerys Merton 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
8 Sara Toneguzzi 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
5 Jaeli Ibbetson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brooke Wagner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sofia Bergman 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 2 0 4
2 Katie Hartman 5 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 2 3 4
11 Jade Huynh 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
13 Stella LaGrange 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Maddy Billings 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kiarra Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reese Tam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 1-3 3-4 1-5 6 6 5 1 4 5 20
47.1% 33.3% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Abigail Becker 9 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
12 Avery Geddes 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
10 Makena Anderson 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Mimi Sigue 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
8 Molly Andulajevic 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Natalie Allison 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Iva Kalabric 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
3 Eden Henderson 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Bella Graves 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tegan Michel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Yar Ayuen Mach 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jade Dittmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-13 0-1 5-6 3-5 8 3 0 6 2 0 11
23.1% 0.0% 83.3%



4th Box Score
UBC 21

Victoria 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Olivia Weekes 9 1-8 1-2 8-8 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 1 11
6 Cerys Merton 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
8 Sara Toneguzzi 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jaeli Ibbetson 5 0-0 0-0 5-6 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Brooke Wagner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sofia Bergman 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Katie Hartman 4 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Jade Huynh 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Stella LaGrange 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Maddy Billings 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kiarra Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reese Tam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-13 1-3 16-18 4-5 9 3 1 1 0 1 21
15.4% 33.3% 88.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Abigail Becker 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
12 Avery Geddes 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Makena Anderson 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Mimi Sigue 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
8 Molly Andulajevic 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Natalie Allison 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Iva Kalabric 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
3 Eden Henderson 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 1 0 3
6 Bella Graves 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tegan Michel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Yar Ayuen Mach 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jade Dittmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-13 1-3 3-4 2-5 7 10 1 3 1 1 12
30.8% 33.3% 75.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UBC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Victoria
09:43 MISS JUMPER by GEDDES,AVERY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
BLOCK  by IBBETSON,JAELI 09:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:35 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TONEGUZZI,SARA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GEDDES,AVERY
09:00 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MAKENA

REBOUND DEF by TONEGUZZI,SARA --
TURNOVER  by TONEGUZZI,SARA 08:52

08:50 STEAL  by ANDERSON,MAKENA
08:35 TURNOVER  by SIGUE,MIMI

STEAL  by TONEGUZZI,SARA 08:33
TURNOVER  by IBBETSON,JAELI 08:26

08:14 MISS LAYUP by BECKER,ABIGAIL
-- REBOUND OFF by BECKER,ABIGAIL

08:11 MISS JUMPER by BECKER,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MERTON,CERYS 07:54
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,BROOKE 07:50
REBOUND OFF by WEEKES,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA 07:47
REBOUND OFF by WEEKES,OLIVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by TONEGUZZI,SARA 07:34 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MERTON,CERYS --

07:22 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BECKER,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY

MISS 3PTR by WEEKES,OLIVIA 07:09
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:06
SUB IN by LAGRANGE,STELLA 07:06
SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI 07:06

07:06 SUB IN by KALABRIC,IVA
07:06 SUB OUT by SIGUE,MIMI

FOUL  by WEEKES,OLIVIA 06:54
FOUL  by TONEGUZZI,SARA 06:34

06:34 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by KALABRIC,IVA
06:34 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by KALABRIC,IVA

SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA 06:34
SUB OUT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 06:34
MISS JUMPER by TONEGUZZI,SARA 06:23
REBOUND OFF by BERGMAN,SOFIA --
MISS 3PTR by MERTON,CERYS 06:13
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:07

05:51 MISS JUMPER by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by MERTON,CERYS --
GOOD JUMPER by TONEGUZZI,SARA 05:34 4-4

05:15 TURNOVER  by KALABRIC,IVA
STEAL  by MERTON,CERYS 05:14

05:01 FOUL  by KALABRIC,IVA
SUB IN by HUYNH,JADE 05:01
SUB IN by WEEKES,OLIVIA 05:01
SUB OUT by TONEGUZZI,SARA 05:01
SUB OUT by WAGNER,BROOKE 05:01

05:01 SUB IN by ALLISON,NATALIE
05:01 SUB IN by HENDERSON,EDEN



05:01 SUB IN by SIGUE,MIMI
05:01 SUB OUT by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY
05:01 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MAKENA
05:01 SUB OUT by BECKER,ABIGAIL

MISS JUMPER by LAGRANGE,STELLA 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SIGUE,MIMI

04:37 MISS 3PTR by GEDDES,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by WEEKES,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by HUYNH,JADE 04:29

04:16 TURNOVER  by ALLISON,NATALIE
STEAL  by BERGMAN,SOFIA 04:15
MISS LAYUP by WEEKES,OLIVIA 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KALABRIC,IVA
SUB IN by IBBETSON,JAELI 03:52
SUB OUT by LAGRANGE,STELLA 03:52

03:43 MISS JUMPER by GEDDES,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by WEEKES,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by BERGMAN,SOFIA 03:35
REBOUND OFF by WEEKES,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,NATALIE
03:06 MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,NATALIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by TONEGUZZI,SARA 03:06
SUB OUT by MERTON,CERYS 03:06

03:06 SUB IN by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY
03:06 SUB OUT by GEDDES,AVERY
02:38 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ALLISON,NATALIE

-- ASSIST  by SIGUE,MIMI
MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,NATALIE
FOUL  by TONEGUZZI,SARA 02:15
SUB IN by MERTON,CERYS 02:15
SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE 02:15
SUB OUT by TONEGUZZI,SARA 02:15
SUB OUT by HUYNH,JADE 02:15

02:01 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,EDEN
REBOUND DEF by WEEKES,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WEEKES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 01:52 6-6

01:52 FOUL  by KALABRIC,IVA
GOOD FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 01:52 7-6 V 1
SUB IN by WAGNER,BROOKE 01:52
SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA 01:52

01:52 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MAKENA
01:52 SUB IN by BECKER,ABIGAIL
01:52 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,EDEN
01:52 SUB OUT by KALABRIC,IVA
01:42 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BECKER,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MAKENA
GOOD JUMPER by MERTON,CERYS 01:21 9-8 V 1

01:11 TURNOVER  by ALLISON,NATALIE
STEAL  by WEEKES,OLIVIA 01:10

01:09 FOUL  by ALLISON,NATALIE
GOOD FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 01:09 10-8 V 2
GOOD FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 01:09 11-8 V 3
SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE 01:09
SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI 01:09

01:09 SUB IN by GEDDES,AVERY
01:09 SUB OUT by ALLISON,NATALIE
00:55 11-10 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SIGUE,MIMI

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MAKENA
MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA 00:39



00:39 BLOCK  by SIGUE,MIMI
-- REBOUND DEF by BECKER,ABIGAIL

00:23 TURNOVER  by SIGUE,MIMI
00:23 SUB IN by GRAVES,BELLA
00:23 SUB OUT by SIGUE,MIMI

MISS 3PTR by MERTON,CERYS 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,BELLA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UBC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Victoria
SUB IN by LAGRANGE,STELLA 10:00
SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE 10:00
SUB OUT by TONEGUZZI,SARA 10:00
SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by GRAVES,BELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by SIGUE,MIMI

MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MAKENA

09:18 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,MAKENA
-- ASSIST  by BECKER,ABIGAIL

08:52 FOUL  by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY
MISS FT by MERTON,CERYS 08:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MERTON,CERYS 08:52 12-13 H 1
SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA 08:52
SUB OUT by WAGNER,BROOKE 08:52

08:38 TURNOVER  by GEDDES,AVERY
STEAL  by MERTON,CERYS 08:36
MISS 3PTR by WEEKES,OLIVIA 08:34
REBOUND OFF by BERGMAN,SOFIA --
ASSIST  by BERGMAN,SOFIA --
GOOD JUMPER by HARTMAN,KATIE 08:09 14-13 V 1
SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE 08:09
SUB IN by BILLINGS,MADDY 08:09
SUB IN by TONEGUZZI,SARA 08:09
SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA 08:09
SUB OUT by HARTMAN,KATIE 08:09
SUB OUT by LAGRANGE,STELLA 08:09

08:06 14-14 GOOD FT by BECKER,ABIGAIL
08:06 14-15 H 1 GOOD FT by BECKER,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by HUYNH,JADE 08:06
SUB OUT by MERTON,CERYS 08:06

08:06 SUB IN by SIGUE,MIMI
08:06 SUB OUT by GRAVES,BELLA

MISS JUMPER by IBBETSON,JAELI 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MAKENA

07:37 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BECKER,ABIGAIL
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MAKENA

MISS 3PTR by MERTON,CERYS 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY

06:57 MISS JUMPER by SIGUE,MIMI
-- REBOUND OFF by BECKER,ABIGAIL

06:54 MISS JUMPER by SIGUE,MIMI
-- REBOUND OFF by SIGUE,MIMI

06:51 14-19 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BECKER,ABIGAIL
06:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:51 MISS FT by BECKER,ABIGAIL

-- REBOUND OFF by SIGUE,MIMI
06:51 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MAKENA

-- REBOUND OFF by BECKER,ABIGAIL



SUB IN by LAGRANGE,STELLA 06:51
SUB IN by WAGNER,BROOKE 06:51
SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA 06:51
SUB IN by KELLY,KIARRA 06:51
SUB OUT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 06:51
SUB OUT by HARTMAN,KATIE 06:51
SUB OUT by HUYNH,JADE 06:51
SUB OUT by BILLINGS,MADDY 06:51

06:50 MISS JUMPER by BECKER,ABIGAIL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by WEEKES,OLIVIA 06:48
SUB IN by IBBETSON,JAELI 06:48
SUB OUT by WAGNER,BROOKE 06:48
SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA 06:48

06:48 SUB IN by KALABRIC,IVA
06:48 SUB OUT by BECKER,ABIGAIL
06:44 TURNOVER  by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY

STEAL  by WEEKES,OLIVIA 06:43
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,KIARRA 06:37
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KIARRA --
MISS 3PTR by LAGRANGE,STELLA 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SIGUE,MIMI
06:07 14-22 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GEDDES,AVERY

-- ASSIST  by SIGUE,MIMI
MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA 05:49
REBOUND OFF by LAGRANGE,STELLA --
MISS JUMPER by LAGRANGE,STELLA 05:42
REBOUND OFF by IBBETSON,JAELI --
MISS JUMPER by IBBETSON,JAELI 05:40
REBOUND OFF by TONEGUZZI,SARA --
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,KIARRA 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KALABRIC,IVA
05:24 TURNOVER  by SIGUE,MIMI

SUB IN by HUYNH,JADE 05:24
SUB IN by MERTON,CERYS 05:24
SUB OUT by TONEGUZZI,SARA 05:24
SUB OUT by KELLY,KIARRA 05:24

05:24 SUB IN by ALLISON,NATALIE
05:24 SUB OUT by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by LAGRANGE,STELLA(in the paint) 05:13 16-22 H 6
04:54 16-24 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,MAKENA

TURNOVER  by HUYNH,JADE 04:42
04:41 STEAL  by ANDERSON,MAKENA
04:41 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MAKENA

SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA 04:41
SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI 04:41

04:41 SUB IN by BECKER,ABIGAIL
04:41 SUB OUT by SIGUE,MIMI

TURNOVER  by WEEKES,OLIVIA 04:35
04:34 STEAL  by BECKER,ABIGAIL
04:16 16-27 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ALLISON,NATALIE

-- ASSIST  by BECKER,ABIGAIL
GOOD LAYUP by BERGMAN,SOFIA(in the paint) 04:02 18-27 H 9

03:48 SUB IN by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY
03:48 SUB IN by HENDERSON,EDEN
03:48 SUB OUT by GEDDES,AVERY
03:48 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MAKENA
03:03 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,EDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by KALABRIC,IVA
FOUL  by MERTON,CERYS 02:57

02:53 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by KALABRIC,IVA
02:53 18-29 H 11 GOOD FT by KALABRIC,IVA



02:33 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:33 FOUL  by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY

GOOD FT by MERTON,CERYS 02:33 19-29 H 10
GOOD FT by MERTON,CERYS 02:33 20-29 H 9
SUB IN by WAGNER,BROOKE 02:33
SUB IN by IBBETSON,JAELI 02:33
SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA 02:33
SUB OUT by HUYNH,JADE 02:33

02:33 SUB IN by GEDDES,AVERY
02:33 SUB OUT by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY
02:16 TURNOVER  by ALLISON,NATALIE
02:16 SUB IN by SIGUE,MIMI
02:16 SUB OUT by KALABRIC,IVA
01:55 FOUL  by GEDDES,AVERY

MISS FT by MERTON,CERYS 01:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MERTON,CERYS 01:55 21-29 H 8

01:55 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MAKENA
01:55 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,EDEN

FOUL  by IBBETSON,JAELI 01:35
01:35 MISS FT by SIGUE,MIMI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:35 21-30 H 9 GOOD FT by SIGUE,MIMI

SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE 01:35
SUB OUT by WAGNER,BROOKE 01:35
SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA 01:20
SUB OUT by LAGRANGE,STELLA 01:20
GOOD 3PTR by BERGMAN,SOFIA 01:15 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by HARTMAN,KATIE --

00:46 MISS JUMPER by SIGUE,MIMI
REBOUND DEF by MERTON,CERYS --
TURNOVER  by MERTON,CERYS 00:44
FOUL  by IBBETSON,JAELI 00:35

00:35 MISS FT by BECKER,ABIGAIL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:35 MISS FT by BECKER,ABIGAIL
-- REBOUND OFF by SIGUE,MIMI

SUB IN by LAGRANGE,STELLA 00:35
SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI 00:35

00:32 MISS LAYUP by SIGUE,MIMI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:13 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MAKENA
-- REBOUND OFF by BECKER,ABIGAIL

00:11 MISS JUMPER by BECKER,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by BERGMAN,SOFIA --

00:11 FOUL  by BECKER,ABIGAIL
GOOD FT by BERGMAN,SOFIA 00:11 25-30 H 5
GOOD FT by BERGMAN,SOFIA 00:11 26-30 H 4

00:01 MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,NATALIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by IBBETSON,JAELI 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UBC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Victoria
SUB IN by LAGRANGE,STELLA 10:00
SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA 10:00
SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI 10:00
SUB OUT by WAGNER,BROOKE 10:00
TURNOVER  by BERGMAN,SOFIA 09:49

09:29 MISS JUMPER by BECKER,ABIGAIL



BLOCK  by BERGMAN,SOFIA 09:29
REBOUND DEF by LAGRANGE,STELLA --
MISS LAYUP by LAGRANGE,STELLA 09:24
REBOUND OFF by BERGMAN,SOFIA --

09:16 FOUL  by SIGUE,MIMI
MISS LAYUP by MERTON,CERYS 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY
08:48 26-32 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GEDDES,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by WEEKES,OLIVIA 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BECKER,ABIGAIL

08:12 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MAKENA
REBOUND DEF by MERTON,CERYS --
GOOD JUMPER by BERGMAN,SOFIA 08:03 28-32 H 4
ASSIST  by MERTON,CERYS --

07:42 28-34 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GEDDES,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by BERGMAN,SOFIA 07:25

07:25 BLOCK  by BECKER,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:25

07:25 SUB IN by KALABRIC,IVA
07:25 SUB OUT by SIGUE,MIMI

MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA 07:20
07:20 BLOCK  by BECKER,ABIGAIL

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MAKENA
07:04 TURNOVER  by KALABRIC,IVA

STEAL  by TONEGUZZI,SARA 07:02
GOOD LAYUP by TONEGUZZI,SARA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:00 30-34 H 4
FOUL  by TONEGUZZI,SARA 06:44
SUB IN by HUYNH,JADE 06:44
SUB OUT by TONEGUZZI,SARA 06:44

06:35 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MAKENA
REBOUND DEF by MERTON,CERYS --
GOOD LAYUP by BERGMAN,SOFIA(in the paint) 06:29 32-34 H 2
ASSIST  by MERTON,CERYS --
FOUL  by WEEKES,OLIVIA 06:05
SUB IN by IBBETSON,JAELI 06:05
SUB OUT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 06:05

06:05 SUB IN by ALLISON,NATALIE
06:05 SUB OUT by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY
05:52 MISS JUMPER by BECKER,ABIGAIL

-- REBOUND OFF by KALABRIC,IVA
05:48 32-36 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KALABRIC,IVA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LAGRANGE,STELLA 05:41
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE 05:28
SUB IN by TONEGUZZI,SARA 05:28
SUB OUT by MERTON,CERYS 05:28
SUB OUT by LAGRANGE,STELLA 05:28

05:14 MISS JUMPER by BECKER,ABIGAIL
BLOCK  by HARTMAN,KATIE 05:14

-- REBOUND OFF by BECKER,ABIGAIL
04:52 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BERGMAN,SOFIA 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MAKENA

04:27 TURNOVER  by KALABRIC,IVA
STEAL  by HARTMAN,KATIE 04:25

04:22 FOUL  by GEDDES,AVERY
GOOD FT by HARTMAN,KATIE 04:22 33-36 H 3
GOOD FT by HARTMAN,KATIE 04:22 34-36 H 2
SUB IN by WEEKES,OLIVIA 04:22
SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA 04:22

04:22 SUB IN by SIGUE,MIMI



04:22 SUB OUT by KALABRIC,IVA
FOUL  by IBBETSON,JAELI 04:06
SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA 04:06
SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI 04:06

03:52 MISS JUMPER by BECKER,ABIGAIL
BLOCK  by HARTMAN,KATIE 03:52
REBOUND DEF by HUYNH,JADE --
GOOD LAYUP by HUYNH,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:43 36-36

03:31 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MAKENA
STEAL  by HARTMAN,KATIE 03:30
GOOD LAYUP by HARTMAN,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:28 38-36 V 2
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by HENDERSON,EDEN
03:22 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MAKENA

FOUL  by TONEGUZZI,SARA 03:03
03:03 38-37 V 1 GOOD FT by ALLISON,NATALIE
03:03 38-38 GOOD FT by ALLISON,NATALIE

SUB IN by MERTON,CERYS 03:03
SUB OUT by TONEGUZZI,SARA 03:03
GOOD 3PTR by HUYNH,JADE 02:48 41-38 V 3
ASSIST  by WEEKES,OLIVIA --

02:21 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,EDEN
BLOCK  by BERGMAN,SOFIA 02:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by LAGRANGE,STELLA 02:21
SUB OUT by HARTMAN,KATIE 02:21

02:17 TURNOVER  by GEDDES,AVERY
STEAL  by WEEKES,OLIVIA 02:14
MISS JUMPER by BERGMAN,SOFIA 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GEDDES,AVERY
FOUL  by BERGMAN,SOFIA 01:53

01:53 MISS FT by BECKER,ABIGAIL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:53 41-39 V 2 GOOD FT by BECKER,ABIGAIL
SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE 01:53
SUB OUT by HUYNH,JADE 01:53

01:53 SUB IN by KALABRIC,IVA
01:53 SUB IN by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY
01:53 SUB OUT by BECKER,ABIGAIL
01:53 SUB OUT by GEDDES,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by WEEKES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 01:38 43-39 V 4
ASSIST  by LAGRANGE,STELLA --

01:21 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,EDEN
STEAL  by HARTMAN,KATIE 01:20
ASSIST  by HARTMAN,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by LAGRANGE,STELLA(in the paint) 01:16 45-39 V 6

00:58 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,EDEN
REBOUND DEF by MERTON,CERYS --

00:50 SUB IN by GEDDES,AVERY
00:50 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MAKENA
00:50 SUB OUT by ALLISON,NATALIE
00:50 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,EDEN
00:49 FOUL  by SIGUE,MIMI

GOOD FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 00:49 46-39 V 7
MISS FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 00:49

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:31 MISS LAYUP by SIGUE,MIMI

-- REBOUND OFF by SIGUE,MIMI
FOUL  by BERGMAN,SOFIA 00:29

00:29 46-40 V 6 GOOD FT by SIGUE,MIMI
00:29 46-41 V 5 GOOD FT by SIGUE,MIMI

SUB IN by IBBETSON,JAELI 00:29



SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA 00:29
00:29 SUB IN by BECKER,ABIGAIL
00:29 SUB OUT by SIGUE,MIMI

MISS JUMPER by HARTMAN,KATIE 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by HUYNH,JADE 00:05
SUB IN by TAM,REESE 00:05
SUB OUT by MERTON,CERYS 00:05
SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI 00:05

00:00 MISS JUMPER by GEDDES,AVERY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UBC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Victoria
SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA 10:00
SUB IN by LAGRANGE,STELLA 10:00
SUB IN by HUYNH,JADE 10:00
SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI 10:00
SUB OUT by TONEGUZZI,SARA 10:00
SUB OUT by WAGNER,BROOKE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by KALABRIC,IVA
10:00 SUB OUT by SIGUE,MIMI
09:44 TURNOVER  by BECKER,ABIGAIL

STEAL  by WEEKES,OLIVIA 09:43
MISS JUMPER by BERGMAN,SOFIA 09:35
REBOUND OFF by WEEKES,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA 09:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:27 FOUL  by KALABRIC,IVA
MISS 3PTR by LAGRANGE,STELLA 09:14
REBOUND OFF by WEEKES,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GEDDES,AVERY
08:52 46-43 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,MAKENA

MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by KALABRIC,IVA

SUB IN by TONEGUZZI,SARA 08:33
SUB OUT by HUYNH,JADE 08:33

08:29 FOUL  by BECKER,ABIGAIL
GOOD FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 08:29 47-43 V 4
GOOD FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 08:29 48-43 V 5
SUB IN by IBBETSON,JAELI 08:29
SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA 08:29

08:29 SUB IN by SIGUE,MIMI
08:29 SUB OUT by BECKER,ABIGAIL
08:10 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MAKENA

-- REBOUND OFF by SIGUE,MIMI
FOUL  by MERTON,CERYS 08:05

08:05 48-44 V 4 GOOD FT by SIGUE,MIMI
08:05 48-45 V 3 GOOD FT by SIGUE,MIMI

GOOD 3PTR by WEEKES,OLIVIA 07:50 51-45 V 6
ASSIST  by MERTON,CERYS --

07:16 51-47 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,MAKENA
06:59 FOUL  by KALABRIC,IVA

GOOD FT by IBBETSON,JAELI 06:59 52-47 V 5
GOOD FT by IBBETSON,JAELI 06:59 53-47 V 6
SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA 06:59
SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI 06:59

06:59 SUB IN by BECKER,ABIGAIL
06:59 SUB IN by ALLISON,NATALIE



06:59 SUB OUT by KALABRIC,IVA
06:59 SUB OUT by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY

FOUL  by LAGRANGE,STELLA 06:44
06:32 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MAKENA

REBOUND DEF by WEEKES,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA 06:07
REBOUND OFF by MERTON,CERYS --

06:05 FOUL  by ALLISON,NATALIE
GOOD FT by MERTON,CERYS 06:05 54-47 V 7
GOOD FT by MERTON,CERYS 06:05 55-47 V 8

05:53 MISS LAYUP by BECKER,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by BERGMAN,SOFIA --
MISS JUMPER by TONEGUZZI,SARA 05:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE 05:36
SUB OUT by LAGRANGE,STELLA 05:36

05:16 MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,NATALIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:16 SUB IN by KALABRIC,IVA
05:16 SUB OUT by SIGUE,MIMI

MISS 3PTR by WEEKES,OLIVIA 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MAKENA

FOUL  by TONEGUZZI,SARA 04:56
04:56 55-48 V 7 GOOD FT by BECKER,ABIGAIL
04:56 MISS FT by BECKER,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by LAGRANGE,STELLA 04:56
SUB IN by IBBETSON,JAELI 04:56
SUB OUT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 04:56
SUB OUT by TONEGUZZI,SARA 04:56
GOOD JUMPER by HARTMAN,KATIE 04:37 57-48 V 9

04:07 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MAKENA
REBOUND DEF by BERGMAN,SOFIA --
MISS JUMPER by HARTMAN,KATIE 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GEDDES,AVERY
SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE 03:49
SUB IN by WEEKES,OLIVIA 03:49
SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA 03:49
SUB OUT by HARTMAN,KATIE 03:49

03:49 SUB IN by SIGUE,MIMI
03:49 SUB IN by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY
03:49 SUB OUT by KALABRIC,IVA
03:49 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MAKENA
03:38 MISS JUMPER by SIGUE,MIMI

REBOUND DEF by IBBETSON,JAELI --
MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BECKER,ABIGAIL
02:45 MISS JUMPER by ALLISON,NATALIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:44 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:44 SUB IN by HENDERSON,EDEN
02:44 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MAKENA
02:44 SUB OUT by ALLISON,NATALIE
02:44 SUB OUT by BECKER,ABIGAIL
02:31 FOUL  by SIGUE,MIMI

MISS FT by IBBETSON,JAELI 02:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by IBBETSON,JAELI 02:31 58-48 V 10

02:07 MISS 3PTR by GEDDES,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,EDEN

01:59 58-50 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by GEDDES,AVERY
SUB IN by HUYNH,JADE 01:55



SUB OUT by HARTMAN,KATIE 01:55
01:43 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MAKENA

GOOD FT by IBBETSON,JAELI 01:43 59-50 V 9
GOOD FT by IBBETSON,JAELI 01:43 60-50 V 10
SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA 01:43
SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI 01:43

01:24 TURNOVER  by SIGUE,MIMI
MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA 01:06

01:06 BLOCK  by HENDERSON,EDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:02 FOUL  by HENDERSON,EDEN
GOOD FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 01:02 61-50 V 11
GOOD FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 01:02 62-50 V 12

01:02 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:02 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MAKENA
01:02 SUB IN by BECKER,ABIGAIL
01:02 SUB OUT by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY
01:02 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MAKENA
00:59 TURNOVER  by GEDDES,AVERY
00:52 FOUL  by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY

GOOD FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 00:52 63-50 V 13
GOOD FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 00:52 64-50 V 14

00:52 SUB IN by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY
00:52 SUB OUT by BECKER,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA 00:45
SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE 00:45
SUB OUT by HUYNH,JADE 00:45
SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by BECKER,ABIGAIL
00:45 SUB OUT by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY
00:40 64-53 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,EDEN

-- ASSIST  by GEDDES,AVERY
TURNOVER  by WEEKES,OLIVIA 00:26

00:26 STEAL  by KALABRIC,IVA
00:26 SUB IN by ANDULAJEVIC,MOLLY
00:26 SUB OUT by BECKER,ABIGAIL
00:16 FOUL  by HENDERSON,EDEN

GOOD FT by HARTMAN,KATIE 00:16 65-53 V 12
MISS FT by HARTMAN,KATIE 00:16
REBOUND OFF by WEEKES,OLIVIA --

00:13 FOUL  by HENDERSON,EDEN
GOOD FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 00:13 66-53 V 13
GOOD FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA 00:13 67-53 V 14

00:13 SUB IN by KALABRIC,IVA
00:13 SUB OUT by SIGUE,MIMI
00:03 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,EDEN

REBOUND DEF by HARTMAN,KATIE --


